|GEF

Innovation for Cool Earth Forum

Claudio Facchin

Senior Vice President and Executive Officer
CEO of Power Grids Business Unit

CEO of Hitachi Energy Ltd.

Hitachi, Ltd.

Country

Switzerland / Japan

Career history

ABB

1995-1997
1997-2000
2000-2002

2002-2004

2004-2009
2010-2013

2013-2015

2016-2019

Hitachi Ltd.

2020-

2021-Present

Sales and Project manager, Substations unit, Italy

Service Manager, Power Transmission and Distribution, Italy

General manager and sales manager for the High Voltage business unit, Italy
Manager of the global Service unit under the Utilities division, Zurich,
Switzerland

Head of Global Business Unit Substations, Zurich, Switzerland

Head of ABB's North Asia region, Chairman and President of ABB (China) Ltd.
Beijing, China

President, Power Systems division

Member of the Group Executive Committee, ABB Ltd, Switzerland

President, Power Grids business

Member of the Group Executive Committee, ABB Ltd. Switzerland

CEO, Hitachi Energy Ltd.
Senior Vice President and Executive Officer,
CEO of Power Grids Business Unit, Hitachi Ltd.

Areas of expertise

General power transmission and distribution

Innovation for Cool Earth Forum (ICEF)
9th Annual Meeting — Virtual Forum —



	ABB
	Hitachi Ltd.

