

# **Claudio Facchin**

## Position/Department/Division/Institution/Organization

Senior Vice President and Executive Officer CEO of Power Grids Business Unit CEO of Hitachi Energy Ltd. Hitachi, Ltd.

### Country

Switzerland / Japan

### **Career history**

#### ABB

1995-1997	Sales and Project manager, Substations unit, Italy
1997-2000	Service Manager, Power Transmission and Distribution, Italy
2000-2002	General manager and sales manager for the High Voltage business unit, Italy
2002-2004	Manager of the global Service unit under the Utilities division, Zurich,
	Switzerland
2004-2009	Head of Global Business Unit Substations, Zurich, Switzerland
2010-2013	Head of ABB's North Asia region, Chairman and President of ABB (China) Ltd.
	Beijing, China
2013-2015	President, Power Systems division
	Member of the Group Executive Committee, ABB Ltd, Switzerland
2016-2019	President, Power Grids business
	Member of the Group Executive Committee, ABB Ltd. Switzerland
Hitachi Ltd.	
2020-	CEO, Hitachi Energy Ltd.
2021-Present	Senior Vice President and Executive Officer,
	CEO of Power Grids Business Unit, Hitachi Ltd.

## Areas of expertise

General power transmission and distribution